TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old National Bank (as successor-by-merger to First Midwest Bank), as Administrative Agent		11/17/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avidity Science, LLC		
Street Address:	819 BAKKE AVE.		
City:	WATERFORD		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53185		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Edstrom Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	819 BAKKE AVE.		
City:	WATERFORD		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53185		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Bio Medic Data Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	1 Silas Road		
City:	Seaford		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19973		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5962453	AVIDITY SCIENCE			
Registration Number:	5962452	AVIDITY			
Registration Number: 1468107		ENVIRONMENTAL WATCHDOG			
Registration Number: 3877553		PULSE			
Registration Number:	1118812	FREEZE GUARD			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0554

900814950

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3152251	WATER SWIGGLER	
Registration Number:	4978460	PULSE CMC	
Registration Number:	3119966	SIPPER SACK	
Registration Number:	6039862	EDSTROM	
Registration Number:	3030638	HYDROPAC	
Serial Number:	86099327	SOLVERA	
Serial Number:	76113953	ALEC	
Serial Number:	88202839	WATCHDOG EX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068277-10110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Payoff_Release of Trademark Security Agreement(220421447.1) 4861-3747-3681 1#page1.tif source=Payoff_Release of Trademark Security Agreement(220421447.1) 4861-3747-3681 1#page2.tif source=Payoff_Release of Trademark Security Agreement(220421447.1) 4861-3747-3681 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0555

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 17, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by Old National Bank (as successor-by-merger to First Midwest Bank), as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Avidity Science, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Edstrom Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Bio Medic Data Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, individually, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Administrative Agent, and other parties party thereto, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Credit Parties (the "Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all Trademarks, including certain trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2020 which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 29, 2020 at Reel 7090 Frame 0316 (the "<u>TSA</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and the Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or TSA.
- SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates the TSA and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the Released Trademarks, including the foregoing listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or TSA;
- (b) assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Released Trademarks to the Grantors; and
 - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Grantors' expense.
- SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0556 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

OLD NATIONAL BANK (as successor-by-merger to First Midwest Bank), as Administrative Agent

By: / / / / / Name: Michael Grabarz

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0557

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest

Granted by Avidity Science, LLC, Edstrom Holdings, LLC and Bio Medic Data Systems, LLC

In Favor of Old National Bank (as successor-by-merger to First Midwest Bank), as Administrative Agent Recorded October 29, 2020 at Reel 7090 Frame 0316

1. Registered Trademarks:

Trademark Registration #	Trademark	Filing Date	Date Registered	Expiration Date	Country	Owner
5962453	AVIDITY SCIENCE	7/18/2018	1/14/2020	1/14/2030	USA	Edstrom Holdings, LLC
5962452	AVIDITY	7/18/2018	1/14/2020	1/14/2030	USA	Edstrom Holdings, LLC
1468107	Environmental Watchdog	2/9/1987	12/8/1987	12/8/2017	USA	Avidity Science, LLC (f/k/a Edstrom Industries LLC)
3877553 ²	Pulse (Vivarium)	3/2/2009	11/16/2010		USA	Avidity Science, LLC (f/k/a Edstrom Industries LLC)
1118812	Freeze Guard	3/14/1978	5/22/1979	12/206/20 09	USA	Avidity Science, LLC (f/k/a Edstrom Industries LLC)
3152251	Water Swiggler	6/21/2005	10/3/2006	10/3/2016	USA	Avidity Science, LLC (f/k/a Edstrom Industries LLC)
4978460	Pulse CMC	1/7/2014	6/14/2016	6/14/2026	USA	Avidity Science, LLC
3119966	SIPPER SACK	6/21/2005	7/25/2006	7/25/2026	USA	Avidity Science, LLC
6039862	EDSTROM	10/5/2018	4/28/2020	4/28/2030	USA	Avidity Science, LLC
3,030,638	HYDROPAC		13 Dec 2005		USA	Hydropac, LLC

2. Trademark Applications:

Application	Trademark	Applicant	Patent Attorney Reference #	Filing Date	Country
86/099,327	Solvera	Avidity Science, LLC	1038.048	10/23/2013	USA
76113953	ALEC	BIO MEDIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.		8/21/2000	USA
88202839	WATCHDOG EX	Avidity Science, LLC		11/21/2018	USA

SHDOCS:220401101.3

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0558